
 
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF CULTURE 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1944 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 13.03.2023 
 

IDENTIFICATION OF PROTECTED MONUMENTS IN UDAIPUR 

 
†1944. SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA:  

 
Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state: 
 

(a) the details of the monuments under the Archaeological Survey of India in Udaipur district 
in Rajasthan; 

(b) if so, the monument-wise details thereof; and 

(c) the year-wise and monument-wise details of the amount of funds allocated, released and 
utilised for the said monuments during the last three years and the current year 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND 
DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION 

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 
 

 

(a) 
 
 

There are five centrally protected monuments and sites under jurisdiction of 
Archaeological Survey of India in Udaipur district in Rajasthan. 

(b) 
& 

(c) 
 

 Monument-wise details and amount of funds utilised for the said monuments during the 
last three years and the current year are given at Annexure. 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Annexure 
 

   ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY PART (b) & (c) OF THE LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1944 FOR 13.03.2023 

 
DETAILS OF EXPENDITURE ON CONSERVATION AND UPKEEP OF THE 
MONUMENTS AND SITES IN DISTRICT UDAIPUR, RAJASTHAN DURING THE LAST 
THREE YEARS And CURRENT YEAR. 
S.
N
o. 

Name of 
Monuments/Site 

EXPENDITURE (Amount in lakh) 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 
2022-23 (up 

to 
03.03.2023) 

1. Ruined palace of 
Maharana Pratap, 
Chavand 

10.39 2.80 13.64 11.00 

2. Ancient ruins, Kalyanpur 2.53 1.19 2.21 1.88 
3. Sas - Bahu Temples, 

Nagda 3.36 2.24 2.81 18.38 

4. Mahal known as Hawa 
Mahal, Veerpura, 
Jaisamand 

2.01 2.02 2.35 1.58 

5. Hawa Mahal known as 
Roothi Rani ka Mahal, 
Veerpura, Jaisamand 

2.34 1.27 2.27 1.60 
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